

MANATEE COUNTY FLORIDA

September 15, 2014

TO:

All Interested Quoters

SUBJECT:

ADDENDUM #3 - RFQ #14-2538BS

Fire Suppression Maintenance

Revised RFQ Due Date: September 22, 2014

Quoters are hereby notified that this addendum shall be acknowledged within their quote and shall be made a part of the above issued Request for Quotation. This information is issued to add to, modify, and/or clarify the Request for Quotation documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original Request for Quotation. Quotes are to be submitted on the specified date and shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

REVISED RFQ DUE DATE:

September 22, 2014

Q: Jail – Stockade, Spray-paint Booth Suppression System – This type of system, traditionally a pre-engineering fire suppression system, falls under the Fire Equipment Dealer Class license rather than the Contractor I and III licenses. Is it Manatee County's intention to keep this system as part of this quotation?

9/15/2014 Date

A: This line item will be removed from RFQ #14-2538BS

Bonnie Sietman

Purchasing, Senior Buyer

/bls

Attachment: Quotation Form (2 pages total)

QUOTATION FORM

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION #14-2538BS

FIRE SUPPRESSION MAINTENANCE

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully reviewed the quote documents, and with full knowledge and understanding of the aforementioned herewith submit this quote, meeting each and every specification, term and condition contained in this Request for Quotation. We understand that the quote specifications, terms and conditions in their entirety shall be made a part of any agreement or contract between Manatee County and the successful quoter. Failure to comply shall result in contract default, whereupon, the defaulting supplier shall be required to pay for any and all re-procurement costs, damages, and attorney fees as incurred by the County.

Required Completed Documentation:

Quotation Form (pages 12-13), questionnaire (pages 14-15), local preference (if applicable), and Attachment B (pages 20-21). Please return documentation, signed, no later than September 16, 2014 at 3:00pm via fax, e-mail or hand carried.

MANATEE COUNTY PURCHASING
1112 MANATEE AVENUE WEST, SUITE 803
BRADENTON, FL 34205
BONNIE SIETMAN, SENIOR BUYER, PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
P 941.749.3046 F 941.749.3034
bonnie.sietman@mymanatee.org

COMPANY NAME:			
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:			
		DATE:	
(Print Name & Title of Signer)			
COMPANY ADDRESS:			
E-MAIL ADDRESS:			
TELEPHONE:	F	AX:	
FEIN #:			
BUSINESS LICENSE NUMBER:			
NUMBER OF YEARS COMPANY	HAS BEEN IN BUS	INESS:	
Acknowledge Addendum No	_ Dated:		
Acknowledge Addendum No.	_ Dated:		
Acknowledge Addendum No.	_ Dated:		

QUOTATION FORM (Revised 9/15/2014, deleted #9) REQUEST FOR QUOTATION #14-2538BS FIRE SUPPRESSION MAINTENANCE

	Locations	Suppression System				
A		Annual PM cost	Semi-annual PM cost		Total Cost of both PM's	
X	Administration Building, 7th floor data room	Omitted - due to	Scheduled		Construction of Data room	
1	Administration Building, 7 th Phone room	\$	S	=	\$	
2	Desoto Center MSO, 2 nd floor	\$	\$	=	\$	
3	GTE Building, 2 nd Floor	\$	\$	=	\$	
4	Health Department, Data room	\$	\$	=	\$	
5	Historic Courthouse, Data Center, 1 st floor	\$	\$	=	\$	
6a	Judicial Center, room 418	\$	\$	=	\$	
6b	Judicial Center, room 413	\$	\$	=	\$	
7a	Public Safety EOC, room 1330	\$	\$	=	\$	
7b	Public Safety EOC, room 1412	\$	\$	=	\$	
7c	Public Safety EOC, room 1100	\$	\$		\$	
7d	Public Safety EOC, room 2001	\$	\$	=	\$	
7e	Public Safety EOC, room 2606	\$	\$	=	\$	
8	Central Jail, Data room	\$	\$	=	\$	
9	Central Jail Stockade Paint booth	\$	\$	=	\$	
10	Cortez, Water Tower Site	\$	\$	=	\$	
11	Northwest, Water tower Site	\$	\$	=	\$	
12	Buffalo, Water tower Site	\$	\$	=	\$	
13	Hensley, 4th Fl, Data Room	\$	\$	=	\$	
	TOTAL AMOUNT (S	ection A)	→		\$	

В	Labor Costs for Repairs				
1	Charge Per Hour for Labor as Directed (M-F, 8-5) (MCPM On site time only, no travel charges will be accepted)	\$	X 40	=	\$
2	Overtime Charge Per Hour for Labor as Directed (Hours other than M-F, 8-5) (MCPM On site time only, no travel charges will be accepted)	\$	X 10	=	\$

C	Repair Parts Allowance						
1	Annual Repair Parts Allowance (approved by PM)	\$4000.00 x	_% off MSRP	=	\$		

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR SECTIONS A, B, AND C = \$	
--	--

C 31			
Company Name:		 	